
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT 13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Oracle Corporation et al v. SAP AG et al Doc. 817 Att. 13

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2007cv01658/190451/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2007cv01658/190451/817/13.html
http://dockets.justia.com/


BINGHAM

Amy Donnelly
Direct Phone: 415.393.2336
Direct Fax: 415.393.2286
amy.donnelly@bingham.com

March 30, 2010

Via Email

Jason McDonell, Esq.
Jones Day
555 California Street, 26th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104

Re: Oracle USA, Inc., et aI. v. SAP AG, et aI. - Fourth
Supplemental and Amended Initial Disclosures

Dear Jason:

Please find attached amended initial disclosures to reflect the identification earlier this
month of two additional potential Oracle employee witnesses, Brady Mickelsen and Mark
Fallon. The identities ofMr. Mickelsen and Mr. Fallon, and the scopes of their
respective testimony have "otherwise been made known to the other parties during the
discovery process or in writing," including through their respective Declarations in
SUPPOlt of Oracle's Motion for Partial Summary Judgment. Rule 26(e)(I)(A)_
Nonetheless, as an administrative matter, Oracle amends its initial disclosures to include
Mr. Mickelsen and Mr. Fallon.

Boston

Hartford

Hong Kong

london

Los Angeles

New York

Orange County

Santa Monica

Silicon Valley

Tokyo

Walnut Creek

Washington

Bingham McCutchen lLP

Three Embarcadero Center

San Francisco, CA

94111-4067

4
'
5.393.2000

415.393.2286

bingham.com

SiQcerely yours,

a~r)
Amy Donnelly
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cc via Email: JoshuaFuchsUlfuchs@jonesday.com)
Robert Mittelstaedt (ramittelstaedt@jonesday.com)
Greg Lanier (tglanier@jonesday.com)
Elaine Wallace (ewallace@jonesday.com)
Scott Cowan (swcowan@jonesday.com)
Jane Froyd (jfroyd@joncsday.com
Geoffrey Howard
Holly House
Zachary Alinder
Bree Hann


